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December 20, 2021 
 
Via Electronic Mail Only 
Board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 
Aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Hon. Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ  08625-0350 
 

Re: I/M/O the Petition of Aqua New Jersey, Inc. for Approval of an  
Increase in Rates for Water Service and Other Tariff Changes 

 BPU Docket No. WR18121351 
 OAL Docket No. PUC 00305-2019S           
 

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch: 
 
 The undersigned represents Aqua New Jersey, Inc. (“Aqua” or the “Company”), the 
Petitioner in the above referenced matter.  The purpose of this letter is to update the parties on 
the status of the Company’s intention to make the Tax Repair Election described in Paragraph 
13(a) of the Stipulation of Settlement approved by the Board of Public Utilities (the “Board”) on 
May 28, 2019.  At this time, the Company has not yet decided to make the Tax Repair Election 
due to current economic conditions relative to supply chain matters, inflation, and uncertain 
federal tax policy relative to corporate income tax rates.  The Company continues to monitor 
these factors and will advise the parties when a final decision is made.  In the meantime, Aqua 
would note that rates for water service remain unchanged since 2019.  The Company appreciates 
the understanding and forbearance of Staff and Rate Counsel as Aqua works to complete its 
analysis in these challenging times. 
 

     Respectfully submitted, 
 

 
     Colleen A. Foley 

cc:  Attached Service List (via email only) 
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SERVICE LIST 
In the Matter of the Petition of Aqua New Jersey, Inc. for  

Approval of an Increase in Rates for Water Service 
and Other Tariff Changes (2018) 
BPU Docket No. WR18121351 

OAL Docket No. PUC 00305-19 
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BPU STAFF 
 
Michael Kammer, Director 
Bureau of Rates, Div. of Water 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
mike.kammer@bpu.nj.gov  
 
Jackie O’Grady 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
jackie.ogrady@bpu.nj.gov  
 
Dr. Son Lin Lai 
ROR Expert and  
Senior Research Economist 
Office of the Economist  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
son.lai@bpu.nj.gov  
 
Dr. Benjamin Witherell 
Chief Economist 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Megan Lupo 
Division of Water 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 S. Clinton Avenue, 9th floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
megan.lupo@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Justin Cederberg 
Division of Water 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 S. Clinton Avenue, 9th floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
justin.cederberg@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Rupal Patel 
Division of Water 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 S. Clinton Avenue, 9th floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
rupal.patel@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Suzanne Patnaude, Legal Specialist 
Board of Public Utilities 
Division of Water 
44 S. Clinton Avenue, 9th floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
suzanne.patnaude@bpu.nj.gov  
 
Christine Lin 
Board of Public Utilities 
Division of Water 
44 S. Clinton Avenue, 9th floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
christine.lin@bpu.nj.gov  
 
RATE COUNSEL 
 
Brian Lipman, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov   
 

Christine Juarez, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
cjuarez@rpa.nj.gov  
 
Susan McClure, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov  
 
DIVISION OF LAW 
 
Meliha Arnautovic, DAG 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
meliha.arnautovic@law.njoag.gov  
 
COMPANY 
 
William C. Packer 
Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc. 
762 West Lancaster Avenue 
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010 
wcpackerjr@essential.com   
 
Kimberly A. Joyce, Esq. 
Essential Utilities, Inc. 
762 West Lancaster Avenue 
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010 
kajoyce@essential.com   
 
Colleen Foley, Esq. 
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 1520 
1037 Raymond Blvd. 
Newark, NJ 07102 
colleen.foley@saul.com  
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